Information clause

Information on the processing of personal data:

- 1. Gdańsk University of Technology, with its seat at ul. G.Narutowicza 11/12, in Gdańsk (postal code: 80-233), is the administrator of your personal data.
- The administrator appointed a Data Protection Officer, who can be contacted via e-mail address:

 <u>dpo@pg.edu.pl.</u> Only matters concerning the processing of your data by Gdańsk University of Technology, including the exercise of your rights, should be addressed to the Data Protection Officer.
- 3. Your personal data will be processed for the purpose of recruitment processes on the basis of Art. 6 (1)(a) GDPR*.
- 4. Your personal data will be stored for a maximum of one year from the date of application and, in the case of employment, until termination of the employment relationship, after this time your personal data will be archived and stored for the period of 10 years.
- 5. The data provided will not be shared with third parties. Recipients of the data will only be institutions authorized by law (courts, police, etc.).
- 6. You have the right to request access to the content of your data and the right to rectify (amend), delete or limit the processing of data, and the right to withdraw consent at any time (without affecting the lawfulness of processing carried out on the basis of the consent before its withdrawal) and the right to file a complaint with the supervisory authority in charge of personal data protection (i.e. the President of the Personal Data Protection Office).
- 7. The personal data provided will not be subject to profiling.
- 8. Provision of data is voluntary.

*GDPR - Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 April 2016 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (General Data Protection Regulation on data protection).